# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2005

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacificare Health Systems, LLC		103/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UnitedHealth Group Incorporated	
Street Address:	9900 Bren Road East	
Internal Address:	MN008-T410	
City:	Minnetonka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78417695	PACIFICARE SIGNATURE SAVINGS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHGK:026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Morris Groos
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I KAUEIVIAKK

900072303 REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0623

\$40.00 78417695

Signature:	/Alicia Morris Groos/
Date:	03/21/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=UHGK_Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0624

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PacifiCare Health Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of 5995 Plaza Drive, Cypress, California 90630 has adopted and used the mark PACIFICARE SIGNATURE SAVINGS, which it applied to register with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 12, 2004 as Application Serial Number 78/417,695 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, UnitedHealth Group Incorporated ("UHG"), a Minnesota corporation having a business address of 9900 Bren Road East, MN008-T410, Minnetonka, Minnesota, 55343, desires to confirm its acquisition of said Mark and the above-referenced application to register said Mark, and all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark, as of December 20, 2005;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PacifiCare Health Systems, LLC does hereby confirm and assign, effective as of December 20, 2005 to UHG all its right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the above-identified application to register said Mark, including the right to enforce the Mark, and the right to recover for past damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

#### PacifiCare Health Systems, LLC

By: Jai Dan
Name: Timothy G. Caron
Title: Assistant Secretary
Date: 3/16/07

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF DAKOTA

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 10 day of 1 appeared Timothy G. Caron, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

§

Public, State of Minnesota

Name Printed: Leann E. Johnson

My Commission Expires: January 31, 2010

LEANN E. JOHNSON Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

RECORDED: 03/21/2007

REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0625